
LUMIPIX 12QTOUR 

DMX CONTROL 

5 CHANNELS 

MODE FUNCTION 

SCh 

1 
REO 

0~100% 

2 
GREEN 

0~100% 

3 
BLUE 

0~100% 

4 
WHITE 

0~100% 

Oimmer Speed Mode 

Preset dimmer speed from display menù 

Dimmer speed mode off 

Dimmer speed model (1s) 

5 Dimmer speed mode2 (2s) 

Dimmer speed mode3 (3s) 

Dimmer speed mode4 (5s) 

Dimmer speed mode5 (10s) 

Dimmer speed mode6 (20s) 

7 CANALI 

MODE FUNCTION 

7Ch 

1 
REO 

0~100% 

2 
GREEN 

0~100% 

3 
BLUE 

0~100% 

4 
WHITE 

0~100% 

5 
Oimmer 

0~100% 

Strobe 

6 No Function 

Strobe slow to fast 

Oimmer Speed Mode 

7 
Preset dimmer speed from display menù 

Dimmer speed mode off 

Dimmer speed model (1s) 

DMX 

Value 

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-010 

011 -045 

046-080

081-115

116-150

151-185

186-220

221 -225

DMX 

Value 

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-010 

011 -255 

000-010 

011 -045 

046-080

7 CHANNELS 

MODE FUNCTION 

7Ch 

Dimmer speed mode2 (2s) 

Dimmer speed mode3 (3s) 

7 Dimmer speed mode4 (5s) 

Dimmer speed mode5 (10s) 

Dimmer speed mode6 (20s) 

9 CHANNELS 

MODE FUNCTION 

9Ch 

1 
REO 

0~100% 

2 
GREEN 

0~100% 

3 
BLUE 

0~100% 

4 
WHITE 

0~100% 

Strobe 

5 No Function 

Strobe slow to fast 

RGB/Auto Program 

No Function 

Auto program 1 

Auto program 2 

Auto program 3 

Auto program 4 

Auto program 5 

6 Auto program 6 

Auto program 7 

Auto program 8 

Auto program 9 

Auto program 10 

Auto program 11 

Auto program 12 

Auto program 13 

7 
Autospeed 

Auto speed slow to fast 

8 
Oimmer 

0~100% 

DMX 

Value 

081-115

116-150

151-185

186-220

221 -225

DMX 

Value 

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-255

000-010 

011 -255 

000-010 

011 -030 

031 -050 

051 -070 

071 -090 

091-110

111-130

131 -150

151-170

171-190

191-210

211 -230

231 -250

251 -255

000-255

000-255



LUMIPIX 12QTOUR 

Dimmer Speed Mode 
000-010

Preset dimmer speed from display menù 
011 -045

Dimmer speed mode off 
046-080

Dimmer speed model (1s) 
081-115

9 Dimmer speed mode2 (2s) 
116-150

Dimmer speed mode3 (3s) 
151-185

Dimmer speed mode4 (5s) 
186-220

Dimmer speed mode5 (10s) 
221 -225

Dimmer speed mode6 (20s) 

49 CHANNELS 

MODE FUNCTION DMX 

49Ch Value 

46 
GREEN 12 

0~100% 000-255

47 
BLUE 12 

0~100% 000-255

48 
WHITE12 

0~100% 000-255

49 CHANNELS 
Dimmer Speed Mode 

Preset dimmer speed from display menu 000-010

MODE FUNCTION DMX Dimmer speed mode off49 011 -045

49Ch Value 
Dimmer speed model (15) 046-080

49 Dimmer speed mode2 (25) 081-115

1 
RED1 

0~100% 000-255
Dimmer speed mode3 (35) 116-150

Dimmer speed mode4 (55) 151-185

2 
GREEN 1 

0~100% 000-255

Dimmer speed mode5 (105) 186-220

Dimmer speed mode6 (205) 221-225

3 
BLUE 1 

0~100% 000-255

4 
WHITE 1 

0~100% 000-255

5 
RED2 

0~100% 000-255

6 
GREEN 2 

0~100% 000-255

7 
BLUE2 

0~100% 000-255

8 
WHITE2 

0~100% 000-255

.... ............ ......... 

41 
REO 11 

0~100% 000-255

42 
GREEN 11 

0~100% 000-255

43 
BLUE 11 

0~100% 000-255

44 
WHITE 11 

0~100% 000-255

45 
RED12 

0~100% 000-255
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51 CANALI 51 CANALI 

MODE FUNCTION DMX MODE FUNCTION DMX 

51 Ch Value 51 Ch Value 

1 
RED1 

0~100% 000-255

Dimmer Speed Mode 

Preset dimmer speed from display menu 000-010

2 
GREEN 1 

0~100% 000-255

Dimmer speed mode off49 011 -045

Dimmer speed model (1 S) 046-080

3 
BLUE 1 

0~100% 000-255

51 Dimmer speed mode2 (2S) 081-115

Dimmer speed mode3 (3S) 116-150

Dimmer speed mode4 (5S) 151-185

4 
WHITE 1 

0~100% 000-255

Dimmer speed mode5 (1 0S) 186-220

Dimmer speed mode6 (20S) 221-225

5 
RED2 

0~100% 000-255

6 
GREEN 2 

0~100% 000-255

7 
BLUE2 

0~100% 000-255

8 
WHITE2 

0~100% 000-255

.... ............ ......... 

41 
REO 11 

0~100% 000-255

42 
GREEN 11 

0~100% 000-255

43 
BLUE 11 

0~100% 000-255

44 
WHITE 11 

0~100% 000-255

45 
RED12 

0~100% 000-255

46 
GREEN 12 

0~100% 000-255

47 
BLUE 12 

0~100% 000-255

48 
WHITE 12 

0~100% 000-255

49 
Dimmer 

0~100% 000-255

Strobe 

50 No Function 000-010

Strobe slow to fast 011 -255


